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The 5th Joint Coordinating Committee (JCC) was conducted 

through video conferencing system 

 
Picture: The Photos during the Video Conferencing System 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The 5th Joint Coordinating Committee (JCC) of the IINeoC project was conducted on 
August 27, 2020. It was the first time to hold the JCC through a video conferencing 
system by connecting with health officials in Phnom Penh, Kampong Cham, and Svay 
Rieng in Cambodia, and project team in Japan. 
 
This time, JCC members agreed on the revision of the Project Design Matrix, which 
included development of E-learning educational system into the project activity, 
introduction of Safe Delivery App for health professionals in Cambodia, and one-year 
extension of the project period.  
 
Secretary of State for Health, His Excellency Prof. ENG Huot showed his support in his 
closing remarks on the ICT approaches amid Covid-19 impacts. 
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កិច�្របជុំគណៈកម�ករស្រមបស្រម�លរមួេលកទី៥ (5th JCC)្រត�វបានេធ�

េឡងតមរយៈ្របព័ន�សន�ិសទីវីេដអូ 

 
 

កិច�្របជំុគណៈកម�ករស្រមបស្រម�លរមួេលីកទី៥ (5th JCC) ស�ីពីគេ្រមាងេលីកកម�ស់ករែថទបំន�េនកម�ុជា
េផា� តេលីករែថទ�ំស�ី និងទរកក�ុងេពលស្រមាល និងេ្រកយេពលស្រមាល (IINeoC project) បានេរៀបចំ
េឡងីេនៃថ�ទី ២៧ ែខសីហឆា�  ំ ២០២០ ។ េនះជាេលីកទីមួយេហយីែដលកិច�្របជំុេនះ្រត�វបានេធ�ីេឡងីតម
្របព័ន�កិច�្របជំុអនឡាញេដយមានករតភា� ប់ជាវេីដអូខលជាមួយម�ន�ីសុខភិបាលេនរជធានីភ�ំេពញ កំពង់

ចម ស� យេរៀង ៃន្របេទសកម�ុជា និង្រក�មអ�កជំនាញករគេ្រមាងពី្របេទសជបុ៉ន។ 
 

បនា� ប់ពីកិច�្របជំុេនះ សមាជិក JCC បានឯកភាពេលីកំែណទ្រមង់តរងេរៀបចំអនុវត�គេ្រមាង (PDM) ែដលរមួ
មានករអភិវឌ្ឍ្របព័ន�អប់រតំម្របព័ន�េអឡចិ្រត�និច (E-learning) ក�ុងសកម�ភាពគេ្រមាង ករែណនាកំម�វធីិ

ស្រមាលបុ្រត្របកបេដយសុវត�ិភាពស្រមាប់អ�ក្របកបវជិា� ជីវៈសុខភិបាលេនកម�ុជា និងពន្យោររយៈេពល
គេ្រមាងមួយឆា� េំទៀត។  

 
ឯកឧត�មស�ស� ចរ្យ េអង ហួត រដ�េលខធិករ្រកសួងសុខភិបាល បានសែម�ងនូវករគា្ំរទរបស់េលកេនក�ុង

សុន�រកថាបិទអង�្របជំុ ចំេពះវធីិស�ស�េ្របី្របាស់បេច�កវទិ្យោទូរគមនាគមន៍ និងពត៌មាន (ICT) េដយសរផល
ប៉ះពល់ៃនកូវតី ១៩ ។ 

 


